

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6807 OF 2010

J.G. MEHTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MARUTI PANDULIK BANDEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010

This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court has heard the learned counsel for the parties. The operation of the decree for possession passed against the applicant is stayed on usual conditions. The applicant shall deposit arrears of rent, if any, in the trial court within six weeks from today. It is clarified that if the applicant fails to deposit the amount of arrears of rent as directed by this order, the stay granted by this Court today shall stand automatically vacated.

List the matter for hearing on any non-miscellaneous day in the third week of March, 2011.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master